MERrcer COUNTY
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

119 Norra WaLnuT ST
CELINA, OH10 45822
419-586-8677
Fax: 586-8747

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, MERCER COUNTY, OHIO

CRIMINAL DIVISION
STATE OF OHIO, CASE NO. 25-CRM-106
Plaintiff
VS.
KAMI S. GOLDMAN COMPLAINT
301 Zillah Street
Celina, OH 45822
DOB: 8/27/1990
SSN: XXX-XX-2616
Defendant.
Count One Domestic Violence - F4
§2919.25(A), 2919.25(D)(3)
Date of Offense On or about July 28, 2025

Complainant being duly sworn states that Kami S. Goldman, in Mercer County, Ohio, on or
about July 28, 2025, unlawfully

~ did knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to Victim # 1, a family or household

member.

FURTHERMORE, Kami S. Goldman has previously pleaded guilty to or been convicted of
domestic violence, a violation of an existing or former municipal ordinance or law of this or
any other state or the United States that is substantially similar to domestic violence, a
violation of section 2903.14, 2909.06, 2909.07, 2911.12, 2911.211, or 2919.22 of the
Revised Code or any offense of violence if the victim of the violation was a family or
household member at the time of the commission of the offense, to wit: November 27, 2013
in Celina Municipal Court, Mercer County, Ohio, of ORC 2919.25A, Domestic Violence, in
Case Number 13CRB00746

The offense is contrary to the form of the statute in such case made and provided, and
against the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.

Count Two ' Strangulation - F4
§2903.18(B)(3), 2903.18(C)(3)
Date of Offense On or about July 28, 2025 F LED
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Mercer County
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

119 Norta WaLNuT ST
CELINA, OHIo 45822
419-586-8677
Fax: 586-8747

Complainant being duly sworn states that Kami S. Goldman, in Mercer County, Ohio, on or
about July 28, 2025, unlawfully

did knowingly cause or create a substantial risk of physical harm to Victim # 1 by means of
strangulation or suffocation.

FURTHERMORE, Victim # 1 is a family or household member, or is a person with whom
Kami S. Goldman is or was in a dating relationship

The offense is contrary to the form of the statute in such case made and provided, and
against the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.
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Justin Bryins
Celina Police Department

Sworn before me by Justin Bruns, Celina Police Department, on this Z/ day
of 427 , 2025.
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MERCER COUNTY
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

119 Norrs WALNUT ST
CeLINA, OHI0 45822
419-586-8677
Fax: 586-8747

IN THE COMMON PLEAS COURT, MERCER COUNTY, OHIO

STATE OF OHIO, CASE NO. 25-crM-106
Plaintiff
Vs.
AFFIDAVIT ON COMPLAINT
KAMI S. GOLDMAN, (O.R.C. 2935.09)
Defendant.

STATE OF OHIO, MERCER COUNTY, SS:

I, Justin Bruns, do hereby state that I am employed at the Celina Police Department. The
following did occur:

On July 28, 2025, Mercer County Central Dispatch received a 911 call from 301 Zillah Street,
in the City of Celina, Mercer County, Ohio. The call was a male making a report of someone
being choked and arguing.

When I arrived, I could hear arguing inside the residence. I located Kami Goldman and her
son, Victim # 1. Both parties were separated and spoken to. Victim # 1 said that he came
home and found that his room was messed up. He got upset with his 12-year-old brother and
started yelling at him. His mother, Kami Goldman got up and started yelling at him. He told
Kami that he was leaving and started to go. Kami pushed him against the wall, grabbed him
by the throat and dug her fingernails into his throat, and began choking him. He grabbed her
by the arm and pushed her off of him. Victim # 1 then said that he called 911 because he
knew the violence would not stop.

I also spoke with Goldman. Kami said that she was the one that messed up his room because
she was looking for “weed”. When Victim # 1 started yelling at his brother, she got involved.
Kami did admit to grabbing him by the throat. I did view red marks on Victim # 1°s neck.

I was made aware that Goldman had a previous arrest for domestic violence in Celina
Municipal Court in 2013.

Goldman was taken into custody and booked into the Mercer County Jail.
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Justin Bryfs
Celina Police Department

Sworn to before me by Justin Bruns, Celina Police Departmen
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